has resulted in the recognition of  a liability at 9 February 2009 of  £1,207,650, representing
the fair value of  the interest rate swaps in existence at that date.  The results for the year
ended 7 February 2010 have been reduced by £14,453, representing the increase in the fair
value of  the instruments in the year.  A deferred tax asset has been recognised in relation to
this liability.

IAS12 – previously under UK GAAP, there was no requirement to provide deferred tax, in
respect of  those assets, against which capital gains rollover relief  had been claimed. Under
IAS 12, deferred tax must be provided against the difference between the qualifying net
book value of  those assets and their reduced tax base cost. Accordingly, the deferred tax
provision was increased by £194,250, as at 9 February 2009 and by a further £1,016,561 in
the year ended 7 February 2010.

P E E L  H O T E L S  P L C   3 7

Peel R&A 2011_Rep. & Acc. 2006  11/05/2011  16:33  Page 37

23 Explanation of  transition to Adopted IFRSs (continued)

Reconciliation of  equity
9 February 2009) 7 February 2010)

Effect of) Effect of)
transition to) Adopted) transition to) Adopted)

UK GAAP) adopted IFRSs) IFRSs) UK GAAP) adopted IFRSs) IFRSs)
£) £) £) £) £) £)

Non-current assets

Property, plant
and equipment 29,661,798) –) 29,661,798) 39,513,792) –) 39,513,792)

Deferred tax asset –) 338,142) 338,142) –) 342,189) 342,189)

Current assets

Inventories 92,945) –) 92,945) 112,840) –) 112,840

Trade and
other receivables 1,205,298) –) 1,205,298) 1,130,180) –) 1,130,180

Taxation receivable –) –) –) 97,382) –) 97,382

Cash and cash
equivalents 132,405) –) 132,405) 104,912) –) 104,912

1,430,648) –) 1,430,648) 1,445,314) –) 1,445,314

Total assets 31,092,446) 338,142) 31,430,588) 40,959,106) 342,189) 41,301,295

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings 3,004,781) –) 3,004,781) 11,557,618) –) 11,557,618)

Deferred tax liabilities 588,000) 194,250) 782,250) 561,000) 1,210,811) 1,771,811)

Current liabilities

Trade and other
payables 1,394,033) –) 1,394,033) 1,861,992) –) 1,861,992)

Borrowings 984,540) –) 984,540) 3,341,864) –) 3,341,864)

Income tax 2,140,818) –) 2,140,818) –) –) –)

Derivative financial
instruments –) 1,207,650) 1,207,650) –) 1,222,103) 1,222,103)

Total liabilities 8,112,172) 1,401,900) 9,514,072) 17,322,474) 2,432,914) 19,755,388)

Net assets 22,980,274) (1,063,758) 21,916,516) 23,636,632) (2,090,725) 21,545,907)

Equity attributable
to equity holders of
the parent

Share capital 1,401,213) –) 1,401,213) 1,401,213 –) 1,401,213)

Share premium 9,743,495) –) 9,743,495) 9,743,495 –) 9,743,495)

Retained earnings 11,835,566) (1,063,758) 10,771,808) 12,491,924 (2,090,725) 10,401,199)

Total equity 22,980,274) (1,063,758) 21,916,516) 23,636,632 (2,090,725) 21,545,907)

N O T E S

3 8 P E E L  H O T E L S  P L C

Peel R&A 2011_Rep. & Acc. 2006  11/05/2011  16:33  Page 38

N O T E S

23 Explanation of  transition to Adopted IFRSs (continued)

Reconciliation of  profit for 12 months ended 7 February 2010
   Effect of

   transition to

   UK GAAP Adopted IFRSs Adopted IFRSs

   £ £ £

Revenue   14,186,042) –) 14,186,042)

Cost of  sales   (11,546,545) –) (11,546,545)

Gross profit   2,639,497) –) 2,639,497)

Administrative expenses (634,417) –) (634,417)

Depreciation   (1,214,100) –) (1,214,100)

Operating profit before
net financing costs 790,980) –) 790,980)

Financial income 123) –) 123)

Financial expenses (865,209) –) (865,209)

Fair value movement on derivative –) (14,453) (14,453)

Profit / (loss) before tax (74,106) (14,453) (88,559)

Taxation   1,214,635) (1,012,514) 202,121)

Profit for the year 1,140,529) (1,026,967) 113,562)

There is no material differences between the cash flow statement presented under Adopted
IFRSs and the cash flow statement presented under UK GAAP.

P E E L  H O T E L S  P L C   3 9

Peel R&A 2011_Rep. & Acc. 2006  11/05/2011  16:33  Page 39

H O T E L  D I R E C T O RY

Location   Hotel   Rating Rooms Telephone   Facsimile

Bournemouth   Norfolk Royale   ★★★★   95   01202 551521   01202 299729

Bradford   Midland Hotel   ★★★★   90   01274 735735   01274 720003